

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12460/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2005 in CR No. 4432/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILLAGE HABETPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr.Dilbagh Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Ms.Aishwarya, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is
granted to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, the petitioners to take fresh steps to serve respondent No.3.

Court Master

Court Master