

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12460/2005
RAJINDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILLAGE HABETPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that petitioners have not served respondent No.3 since October, 2006. Matter was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 24.9.2007 when the Hon'ble Chamber Judge has granted four weeks time for completing the service of notice. However as reported by the office in its report dated 7.2.2008 that no steps are taken by the Petitioners till date in completing the service upon respondent No.3.

Learned counsel Mr. Nikhil Jain appearing for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu seeks further time for taking fresh steps.

Issue fresh notice on payment of process fee and spare copies of the pleading, by registered post A.D., which shall be paid within two weeks from today to serve unserved respondent No.3. Dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 27.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar