

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12460/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2005 in CR No.4432/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILLAGE HABETPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Dilbagh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
  
Dr. K.R. Punia, Adv.  
Ms. Santosh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.  
Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioners stated that in view of order dated 21st  
December, 2007, passed in Writ Petition No.19539 of  
2007, this petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is, accordingly,  
disposed of.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Court Master

Court Master